	DTO 10101	,		)G - O	4-2003	Ē		0000.0122-05-01	
For	n PTO-1618A		Rec	( <b>5800</b> H <b>2</b> 01 B			U.S. Department of	t Commerce	
		_	TF				Patent and Traden	nark Office	
	6-2-03								
Tot	te Honorable	Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: רובפשם ושע	024	63205	 rc.	copy thereof		
1.	Name and	address of conveying	party(ies)	2	Name and add		eceiving party(i	ec).	
1.	rtaino ana	addictor of conveying	party (100)		rtarrio aria da	u1033 01 1	cociving party(i	osj.	
	<b>GN Netcor</b>	n, Inc. and GN Ne	etcom/UNEX Inc.		GN Netcom/U	NEX Inc.			
	7688 Exec	utive Drive 77 No	rtheastern Blvd.	İ	77 Northeaste	rn Blvd.			
ļ	Eden Prair	ie, MN Nashi	ua, NH	ľ	Nashua, NH				
	Minnesota	Corporation Delaw	are Corporation						
٨٨٨	itional names/	e) of convoying party(ica). [	T Voc ⊠ No		☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation				
700	Addirional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No			ᅵ片	Association	ersnip			
					Association				
				Cit	izenship/State	of Incorpo	oration/Organiza	ation: Delaware	
				Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Nature of o	conveyance:		Add	iluonai name(s) & a	ooresses a	ittached?   Yes	X NO	
0.	ivature or c	onveyance.							
	Assignmen	ıt 🛛	Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment								
	Other								
Exe	Execution Date: January 1, 1997								
4.	Application	number(s) or registra		~;					
A.	A. Trademark Application Number(s)				Trademark Registration Number(s)				
					1,240,138	AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY.	£1.	ı	
							: 27)		
							out out		
					tached? Yes No				
1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved				
con	ncerning do	cument should be mailed:			1	0 5 5 00	. 44\\ 40.00	65	
				7.					
Nai		Michael B. Lasky					y excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account		
Add	dress:	Altera Law Group 6500 City West Park	avay Suito 100				no deposit acco		
		Minneapolis, Minnes			Autilonzed	u to Grang	ged to deposit a	CCOUNT	
N: 102/2	003 FDIAZI	00000100 1240138	10044-1704	8.	Deposit Accou	unt numbe	er: 50-1038		
			DO NOT U		•			MIS-700-1-9-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
01 FC:8	521 \	40.00 D	y DONOLO	SE ITIK	S SPACE				
9.	Statement	and Signature: /		/					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Mighael B. Lacky								. 2002	
Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing Signature 29 May, 2003 Date									
Name of Person Signing Signaturle Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:									
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the									
		paper, as described here	ein, are being deposited in the United States Postál Service, as first o				t class mail. with		
		sufficient postage, in an	cient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Mail St			top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the			
	sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22318-1450 on 29 May, 2003						, 2003		
		Michael B. Las	<u>ky</u>		100				
		Name		,	Signatur	е			
								_1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0792

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

### GN NETCOM INC.

#### with and into

#### GN NETCOM/UNEX INC.

GN NETCOM/UNEX INC., a corporation organized and existing under the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

GN Netcom Inc. Minnesota
GN Netcom/Unex Inc. Delaware

- A Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is GN Netcom/Unex Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation GN Netcom/Unex Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation which is 77 Northeastern Blvd., Nashua, NH 03062.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Idontow/016/03937/005/CORP.DOC3/mmgcr.cent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0793

7. The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation Class Number of Shares Par Value per Share
GN Netcom Inc. Shares 2,500,000 \$0.01

8. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 1, 1997.

Dated: December 31, 1996

GN NETCOM/UNEX INC.

Name: Mark D. Oshund

Title: Vice President

# State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELABARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ASTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CHATIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

ÛNDER THE NAME OF "GN ]≈6°CORPORATION OKGAÑIZÉR AND EXISTING UNDER THE LANG อี่คินสำครั้ STATE OF มียัญลับลิกัย, AS ก็ยังอุเนียตั้งคู่หั้ม FILED IN THIS



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2887380 8100H

960398734

DATE:

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003** 

12-31-96

6266862

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0795